
1(19811 

ORDINANCE NO. 149811 

An Ordinance amending the FY 79/80 City Budget by transferring appropriations 
between budget categories and various line items within the Human Resources 
Bureau, AU 380, and declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

l. Pursuant to Ordinances numbered 147960, 148272, 149610, 149648, and 
149650, certain appropriations were allocated to the Human Resources 
Bureau, AU 380, for FY 79/80. 

2. Based on a final review of the Bureau's budget, it has been determined 
that budget categories and various line items need to be adjusted. 

3. It is, therefore, appropriate to amend the FY 79/80 City Budget by trans
ferring appropriations between budget categories and various line items. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The FY 79/80 City Budget is hereby amended by transferring appropriations 
between budget categories and the various line items within the Human 
Resources Bureau, AU 380, as follows: 

BUC 38200143.520 
.430 

BUC 38601440.260 
.410 
.580 
.110 
.120 
.170 
.210 
.230 
.240 
.310 
.32() 
.380 
.420 
.430 
.440 
.490 
.510 
.520 
.530 
.560 
.570 
.590 

Page 1 of 2 

From 

$ 300 

73,585 
36,929 
2,349 

To 

$ 300 

62,227 
6,219 

12, 149 
2,300 

50 
307 

1 ,500 
140 
150 
500 

1 , 17 2 
17,640 

35 
50 

3,000 
380 

2,644 
1,209 
1 , 191 



ORDINANCE No. 

·. BUC 38700014. 110 
. 170 
.260 

BUC 38900005.110 
. 170 
. 140 
.260 
.320 
.520 
.640 
.570 

. 898 
l ,000 

l ,350 
l ,500 

l , 987 

J.,19811. 

1,898 

110 
307 
20 

3,000 
l ,400 

Sect fon 2. The Counc i ( d'ec la res th~ t an emergency exists as any delay in the 
ehactment of this prd i nance wfl l result in non-comp 1 i ance with City Budget 
regu 1 at ions;,: therefore, this crtd i nance s ha 11 be in force and effect from and after passage ·by the Coun~j 1. 

---~· .. -.· . ~, :~ 

Passed by the Council, JUN ,2.51980 

Commisstoner Frank Ivantie 
Ju:ne lO, 1980 
R ;Mri ght :mem 

•. ( Page No. 2 of 2 



\, ... 

.,., 

ff/' -4, 

•,· 
_, .. ....,. 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

lvancie I 
Jordan I 

Lindberg 
( 

I 

Schwab 
; 

.. -.::-... · 

/./ 
, 

McCready 
_ ... 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

')•,•~ •"){}. 
;(..,_,s._ {, J #A"),~ Calendar N~ s._. ,. ~ 

ORDINANCE No. 1-4981-1 

Title 

An Ordinance amending the FY 79/80 City 
Budget by transferring appropriations be
tween budget categories and various line 
items within the Human Resources Bureau, 
AIJ 380, and declaring an emergency. 

JUN 18 1980 

CONTINUED TO JUN 2 5 1980 

Filed JUN 1 2 1980 

GEORGE YERKOVIC-I 
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND 

-z;· .,. ~ 
y 

INTRODUCED BY 

L Commissioner Frank Ivancie 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administration 

Safety 

- , 

Utilities F JI. rv, ;,- __ . 
Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Human Resources 
Prepared By: Date: 

Robert Wright 6-10-80 
Budget Impact Review: 

D Completed D Not required 

Erma 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


