## ORDINANCE NO. 149811

٢,

An Ordinance amending the FY 79/80 City Budget by transferring appropriations between budget categories and various line items within the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. Pursuant to Ordinances numbered 147960, 148272, 149610, 149648, and 149650, certain appropriations were allocated to the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, for FY 79/80.
- 2. Based on a final review of the Bureau's budget, it has been determined that budget categories and various line items need to be adjusted.
- 3. It is, therefore, appropriate to amend the FY 79/80 City Budget by transferring appropriations between budget categories and various line items.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The FY 79/80 City Budget is hereby amended by transferring appropriations between budget categories and the various line items within the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, as follows:

	From	To
BUC 38200143.520 .430 BUC 38601440.260 .410	\$ 300 73,585 36,929	\$ 300
.580 .110 .120 .170 .210 .230 .240	2,349	62,227 6,219 12,149 2,300 50 307
.310 .320 .380 .420 .430 .440		1,500 140 150 500 1,172 17,640
.490 .510 .520 .530 .560 .570 .590	• • •	35 50 3,000 380 2,644 1,209 1,191

149811

ORDINANCE No.		
BUC 38700014.110 .170 .260 BUC 38900005.110 .170 .140 .260 .320 .520 .640 .570	1,350 1,500	1,898 110 307 20 3,000 1,400

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists as any delay in the enactment of this ordinance will result in non-compliance with City Budget regulations; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after passage by the Council.

	and and and and and and and and	17 - 39 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	· "你是你们,我不能有一个错,你们说,我们说,我们就是我不是, 你们说,我们们我不是我们的人名的,我们就是不是你的。 我们们我们就是我们的,我们就是你们的吗?"		OBS: CERCE					
	14	n de la composición d Presenta de la composición de la composi Presenta de la composición de la Presenta de la composición de			6. m	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	n na Maria ana an	n an an the second s I second se	i sharar a sharar i a	······································
Pa	ssed by the G	Council,	JUN 25	5 1980			1110 1110 1110			
Co Ju R	mmission ne 10, 1 Wright:m	er Fran 980 em	k Ivanci	e			Auditor	of the City of Po	chomi	P

Page No. 2 of 2



## THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays Ivancie / Jordan / Lindberg / Schwab / McCready /

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR		
Ivancie		
Jordan		
Lindberg		
Schwab		
McCready		

## ORDINANCE No. 149811

## Title

An Ordinance amending the FY 79/80 City Budget by transferring appropriations between budget categories and various line items within the Human Resources Bureau, AU 380, and declaring an emergency.

JUN 1 2 1980

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

and on C

JUN 1 8 1980 continued to JUN 2 5 1980

Filed

INTRODUCED BY Commissioner Frank Ivancie NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER Affairs Finance and Administration Safety Utilities FJIMK Works BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Human Resources Prepared By: Date: Robert Wright 6-10-80 Budget Impact Review: Completed □ Not required Bureau Head: Ermat Erma Hepburn 🕞 NOTED BY City Attorney City Auditor City Engineer